



\$~R-47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 569/2013**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Gupta and Ms. Suman
Bagga, Advocates.

versus

MOHD DILSHAD alias DILLU & ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

17.02.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appeared on behalf of the respondents.

Issue court notice to respondents. No. 1, 2 and 3.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that *dasti* notice shall be issued so that he can undertake to serve the respondents.

Issue fresh *Dasti* Court notice to the respondents returnable on 28.04.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023

MS