



\$~R-47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 569/2013**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD Appellant

Through: **Ms. Suman Bagga, Advocate.**

versus

MOHD DILSHAD alias DILLU & ORS Respondents

Through: **Mr. Chetan Singh, Advocate for R-2
& 3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

19.05.2023

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

None appears for respondent No.1.

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant and respondents No.2 & 3, the appeal is adjourned.

Let the matter remain on board.

GAURANG KANTH, J

MAY 19, 2023

N³