



\$~R8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 569/2013**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE
CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MOHD DILSHAD alias DILLU & ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.01.2025

1. This matter is in the regular category.
2. None appears for the parties today.
3. Issue Court Notice to both the parties, returnable on 16.07.2025.
4. List in the category of 'After Notice Misc. Matters'.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 27, 2025

"SK"